329 D.G. (om Account) PHALGUNA 25, 1900

.1979-80

(SAKA'D.G. (on Account) 330
1979-80

Revenue Capital
Rs. Rs.
95 Atomic Rescarch, Developmeut
and Industrial Projects . . . 15,46,82,000 12,60,76,000
96 Nuclear Power Schemes 19,12,54,000 9,41,28,000
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE
97 Department of Culture 1,98,54,000
of Archacology 1,16,08,000
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS
99 Department of Flectronics . 2,00,48,000 1,10,68,000
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY
100 Department of Science and Technology 5,45,29,000 18,30,000
10 Survey of India . . . 3,67,50,000 =
102 Grante to Council of Scientific and
Indusirial Research i & . 8,52,68,000
DEPARTMENT OF SPACE
103 Depaitment of Space ., 6,90,95,000 5,44,04,000
PARLIAMENT, DEPARTMENT OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS,
SECRETARPATS OF THE PRESI-
DENT AND
AND UNION PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
104 Lok Sabha 94,60,000
105 Rajya Sabha 95,289,000 “
106 Department of Parliamentary Affairs 4,19,000
107 Secretariat of the Vice-President 93,000
APPROPRIATION (VOTE ON sums from and out of the Consolidat-

ACCOUNT) BILL* 1979

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
SATISH AGARWAL): I beg to move
for leave to introduce a Bill to pro-
vide for the withdrawal of certain

ed Fund of India fo, the services of a
of the financial year 1979-80.

MR. SPEAKER; The question is:

“That leave be granted to intro-
dure a Bill to provide for the with-

*Published in Gazette of India Extraordinary, Part I, section 2 dated

18-3-79.

FAT -~y
e st il MK



331 DG, (Rly.) 107-80  MARCH 18,

[Mr. Speaker]

drawal of certain sums from and
out of the Consolidated Fund of
India for the services of a part of
the financial year 1879-80."

The motion was adopted.

SHRI SATISH AGARWAL: I intro-
ducet the BilL

14.26 hrs,

DEMANDS* FOR GRANTS (RAIL-

WAYS), 1979-80, *SUPPLEMENTARY
DEMANDS FOR GRANTS (RAIL-
WAYS), 1879-80 AND RESOLUTION

RE. FIFTH REPORTS OF RAILWAY
** CONVENTION COMMITTEE

MR. SPEAKER: The House will
now take up discuasion and voting on
the Demands for grants in respect of
the Budget (Railways) for 1978-80
and the Supplementary Demands for
Grants in respect of the budget (rail-

1979 and DSG, (Riysy 332
ways) for 1878-79 for which four
houns have been allotted.

Hon. Members whose cut motiong
to the Demands for Grants in respect
of the Budget (Railways) for 1879-80
have been circulated, may if they
desire to move their cut motions send
slips to the Table within 15 minutes
indicating the serial numbers of the
cut motiong they would like to move.

Motion moved:

“That the respective sums not
exceeding the amounts shown in
the third column of the Order
Paper be granted to the President
out of the Consolidated Fung of
India to defray the charges that
will come in course of payment
during the year ending the 31st
day of March, 1980, in respect of
the heads of demands entered in
the second column thereof against
Demands Nos. 1 to 16"

Demands for Grents (Railways) for 1979-80 submiited lo the Vote of Lot Sabha

No. of Name of Demand !?armoar“:n :I‘lm
to the I}’m of the
L
1 2 3
— B-; -

t Railway Board . ) B . 2,63,67,000
a Miscellaneous Fxpenditure (General) @ & 15,33,83,000
g General Superintendence and Services 8 & % 116,48,63,000
4 Repairs & Maintenance of Permanent Way & Works 196,88,08,000
5 Repairs & Maintenance of Motive Power 185,66,62,000
6 Repairs & Maintenance of Carriages & Wagons . 294,69,11,000
7 Repairs & Maintenance of Plant & Equipment . 106,54,28,000
8 Operating Expenscs- Rolling Stock & Equipment . 250, 14,253,000
9 Operating Expenses— Traffic R . . 237,38,21,000
10 Operating Expenses— Fuel N - - . $93:45,97,000

$Introduced with the recommendation of the President.
*Moved with the recommendation of the President.



